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DOWNTOWN MARQUETTE CALENDAR OF EVENTS

UP200 & MIDNIGHT RUN
Friday, Feb. 16 = 6:30 p.m.

RESTAURANT WEEK
Sunday-Saturday, March 10-16

FESTIVAL OF THE ANGRY
BEAR
Saturday, April 13 = 3:00 p.m.

SATURDAY FARMERS MARKET
Saturdays, Mid May - November
9am.-1p.m.

PRIDE FESTIVAL
Saturday, June 8 = 1-10:30 p.m.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT MARKET
Wednesdays, June 12 - Aug 28
5-8p.m.

MUSIC ON THIRD
Thursday; June 20, July 18,
Aug. 15, Sept. 19 = 6-8 p.m.

MARQUETTE ART WEEK
Monday - Saturday, June 24-29

LAKE SUPERIOR THEATRE
July - August

4TH OF JULY FIREWORKS
Wednesday, July 3 = Dusk

FOOD FEST
Wednesday, July 3-4 -
Noon-10 p.m.

BLUEBERRY FESTIVAL
Friday, July 26 « 10 a.m.-7 p.m.

QUEEN CITY HALF
MARATHON
Saturday, July 27

ART ON THE ROCKS
Saturday - Sunday, July 27-28

CLASSIC CARS ON THIRD ST.
Saturday, Aug. 19

HARBORFEST
Thursday-Saturday, Aug 22-24

MARQUETTE AREA BLUES FEST
Friday-Sunday, Aug 30-Sept 1

MARQUETTE MARATHON
Saturday, Aug 31«

U.P. FALL BEER FEST
Saturday, Sept 7 = 1-6 p.m.

DOWNTOWN DAY
Friday, Sept. 23

PLAIDURDAY
Friday, Oct. 4

FRESH COAST FILM FESTIVAL
Thursday-Sunday, Oct 17-20

DOWNTOWN
TRICK-OR-TREAT
Saturday, Oct. 26 = 4-7 p.m.

LADIES DAY OUT
Thursday, Nov 14

HOLIDAY MARKET
TBD

HOLIDAY PARADE &
CITY TREE LIGHTING
TBD

NEW YEAR'S EVE BALL DROP
Sunday, Dec. 31 » Midnight

Information is Subject to change without notice, for details on events visit:

Travel Marquette - travelmarquettecom

Marquette Compass - mgtcompass.org

For more information and updates on Downtown Marquette events,
visit downtownmarquette.org



